

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 98 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 3716 OF 2022

Aruna Rathi
V/S

....PETITIONER

Sanjeev Sat Prakash Goyal And 10 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Sweta Moghe, for the Petitioner

Adv. Aneesa Cheema a/w Adv. Zulfiqar Jariwala, Adv. Sakshi
Jain, for the Respondent Nos. 2, 6, 7 and 9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN
JAMSANDEKAR, JJ**

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 14/11/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)